MARCH 29, 2011 NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE GORMAN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

Notice is hereby given that on the 29ST day of March, 2011, the Board of Trustees of the Gorman Independent School District will meet and hold a special meeting in the High School work room of Gorman ISD, Gorman, TX 76454 at 6:00pm.

- 1. Invocation
- 2. Establish Quorum and Call to Order
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Open Forum All persons who address the board at this time must complete a registration form before the meeting begins.
- 5. To approve to cancel the school board election and to certify the "unopposed candidates elected"
- 6. Presentation from Richard Rogers of CADCO on correcting floor issues in the new building
- 7. Closed Session

Personnel

Discuss the need of the district and take action if necessary

- Receipt of resignation(s)
- Consider Superintendents recommendation to hire Nick Heupel for the High School Principal for the 2011-2012 school year on a 12 month 1 year probationary contract.
- Consider Superintendents recommendations regarding the approval of the term and probationary contracts presented for the East End Educational Coop employees for school year 2011-2012
- > Recommendations regarding employment status professional staff
 - Consider Superintendents recommendations regarding employment of teachers for the renewal of term contracts recommended for Gorman ISD for school year 2011-2012
 - Consider Superintendents recommendations regarding employment of teachers for the re-employment of probationary contracts recommended for Gorman ISD for school year 2011-2012
 - Consider Superintendents recommendations regarding non renewal of term contracts presented for Gorman ISD
 - Consider Superintendents recommendation to offer an employment agreement for part time teacher to Debora Sanchez for the 2011-2012 school year
- Reconvene in open session and take action on items discussed in closed session, if any.

8. Adjourn

On this 25th day of March, 2011 or before, this notice was sent to news media that had previously requested such notice and an original copy was posted in the display case outside of the School District Administration Office and on the school website (<u>www.gorman.esc14.net</u>) at or before 3:30pm on said date.

GISD - Superintendent